The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits) and other
components of consolidated equity that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant
exposure at the balance sheet date had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant. In
this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and the United States dollar would be
materially unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the United States dollar against other currencies.

194 TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements

34	Finan cial Instruments (continued)

(d)	C urrency risk (continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

The Group

2008 2007

Increase/
(decrease) in

foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained

profits
(increase/

(decrease))
HK$’000

Effect
on other

components
of equity

(increase/
(decrease))

HK$’000

Increase/
(decrease) in

foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained

profits
(increase/

(decrease))
HK$’000

Effect
on other

components
of equity

(increase/
(decrease))

HK$’000

Renminbi 3% 4,236 775 3% 3,885 731

(3%) (4,236) (775) (3%) (3,885) (731)

British Pound Sterling 4% 343 1,068 4% 142 –

(4%) (343) (1,068) (4%) (142) –

United States Dollars 1% 3,630 1,089 1% 4,185 645

(1%) (3,630) (1,089) (1%) (4,185) (645)

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those
financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the balance sheet date,
including inter-company payables and receivables within the Group which are denominated in a currency other than
the functional currencies of the lender or the borrower. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

Renminbi is not a fully convertible currency. All foreign exchange transactions involving Renminbi must take place
either through the People’s Bank of China or other institutions authorised to buy and sell foreign exchange.